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12/02/2019

13/02/2019

29/03/2019

26/06/2019

24/07/2019

06/08/2019

22/08/2019

22/08/2019

22/8/2019

Remedial Action
Notice
Remedial Action
Notice

Remedial Action
Notice

Hygiene
Improvement Notice
Remedial Action
Notice

Remedial Action
Notice

Hygiene
Improvement Notice
Hygiene
Improvement Notice

Remedial Action
Notice

2144

2156

2178

2278

2184

2186

2187

2279

PUBLIC REGISTER Notices issued from January 2019 in terms of
The Food Hygiene (Scotland) Regulations 2006, Regulations 6 to 9

No monies are owed unless otherwise stated

2145 Dempsey's Snacks, Dunnswood Road, Cumbernauld No hot and cold running water

Spicevillage, 234 Glenmavis Road, Airdrie

My Prep, 47 Deerdykes View,
Cumbernauld

Whinhall Conveniences, 21 Winhall
Road, Airdrie

BBQ Hut, 18 Calder Street, Coabridge
Bonappetit, 26 Sunnyside Road,
Coatbridge

Spudspot, 24 Stirling Street, Airdrie

Spudspot, 24 Stirling Street, Airdrie

Starry’s Curry House, 59 Stirling Street, Airdrie

Cross contamination; lack of adequate
cleaning and disinfection of area used for
preparation of raw and cooked food.

Prevented from selling/supplying
Chicken and Pesto meal until evidence
that this can be produced safely.

Defective drainage at sinks and wash
hand basin

Lack of hot water at wash hand basins and
sinks.

Lack of controls for cross contamination,
cleaning and disinfection.

Structural disrepair
Lack of HACCP

Lack of pest control measures and
inadequate cleaning.

Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.

Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.

Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.

Complied with

Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.

Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.

Complied with

Complied with

Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.

The list is provided for information-purposes only. Whilst every effort is made to ensure that the list is

accurate, the council does not warrant, nor does it accept any responsibility or liability for, the accuracy or completeness of the content or for any loss which may arise from reliance on

information contained in this list.
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12/09/2019
12/09/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019

31/10/2019

18/11/2019

27/02/2020
26/02/2020

20/03/2020

26/03/2020

27/03/2020

Hygiene
Improvement Notice
Hygiene
Improvement Notice
Hygiene
Improvement Notice
Hygiene
Improvement Notice
Remedial

Action Notice

Remedial
Action Notice
Remedial
Action Notice
Remedial
Action Notice
Remedial
Action Notice

Remedial Action
Notice

Hygiene Improvement
Notice

2194

2196

2207

2208

2209

2213

2237
2240

2244

2245

2246

Usave, 102 Motherwell Street, Airdrie

Spice of Life, 208 Station Road, Shotts

Snack Van, Sunnyside Train Station, Coatbridge

Snack Van, Sunnyside Train Station, Coatbridge

Curryhouse, 12 Willow Drive, Airdrie

Micawbers, South Carbrain Road, Cumbernauld
New Open Kitchen, 14 East High Street, Airdrie
Bocca Bar and Kitchen, 87 Dundyvan Road,

Coatbridge
Prepped and Fresh Ltd, 7a Main Street, Holytown

Mobeen Takeaway, 286 Bellshill Road,

LQM the Meat Factory, Dundyvan Way, Coatbridge

Structural disrepair

No documented HACCP system
Inadequate hot and cold water supply
Inadequate hot and cold water supply

Lack of hot water at the wash hand basin.
Lack of controls for cross contamination,
cleaning and disinfection.

Rodent activity in premises.

No running hot water in premises.
No running hot water in premises.

Failure of the Food Safety Management
System re wholesale supply of foods to
retailers in respect of packaging, shelf life,
labelling, and allergen information

Perishable foods requiring refrigeration not

being stored at the correct temperature
continuously

Failure of the Food Safety Management
System in relation to maintaining the cold
chain during delivery.

Complied with

Complied with

Extant

Extant

Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.

Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.

Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.

Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.

Extant

Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.

Complied with

The list is provided for information-purposes only. Whilst every effort is made to ensure that the list is

accurate, the council does not warrant, nor does it accept any responsibility or liability for, the accuracy or completeness of the content or for any loss which may arise from reliance on

information contained in this list.
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27/03/2020 Hygiene Improvement 2247 LQM the Meat Factory, Dundyvan Way, Coatbridge Failure of the Food Safety Management Complied with

Notice

System in relation to maintaining the cold
chain during delivery.

10/06/2020 Remedial Action 2274 | Porta Via, 179 Bank Street, Coatbridge ML5 1HA Inadequate procedures in place to control Notice conditions complied
Notice pests. with. Notice withdrawn.
27/07/2020 Remedial Action 2284  Spud Spot, 24 Stirling Street, Airdrie ML6 OHA Inadequate cleaning and disinfection Notice conditions complied
Notice within premises. with. Notice withdrawn.
24/09/2020 Remedial Action 2300 | Spice Village, 234 Glenmavis Road, Airdrie ML6 Inadequate drainage system Notice conditions complied
Notice ONQ with. Notice withdrawn.
16/3/2021 Remedial Action 2342 LQM The Meat Factory, "Unit 2, Block 3", Dundyvan Inadequate procedures in place to control Notice conditions complied
Notice Way, Dundyvan Industrial Estate, Coatbridge food safety risks associated with vacuum with. Notice withdrawn.
packing
30/3/2021 Hygiene Improvement 2345 | Petrus, 228 Main Street, Caldercruix Structural Disrepair Extant
Notice
8/6/2021 Remedial Action 2628 Arthendas, 103 Overtown Road, Waterloo, Wishaw, Inadequate food safety controls in place Notice conditions complied
Notice with. Notice withdrawn.
30/7/2021 Remedial Action 2662 | The Candy Man, 22 Kirk Road, Wishaw No washbasin or sink with running hot Notice conditions complied
Notice water with. Notice withdrawn.
19/8/2021 Remedial Action 2670 Spices Charcoal Grill, 95d Forrest Street, Clarkston,  Inadequate cleaning and disinfection Notice conditions complied
Notice Airdrie within kitchen with. Notice withdrawn.
12/8/2021 Remedial Action 2682 Merhaba, 196A Motherwell Road, Bellshill Inadequate food safety controls in place Notice conditions complied
Notice with. Notice withdrawn.
20/9/2021 Remedial Action 2684 Andrew McKeown, Snack Bar, Sunnyside Train Inadequate water supply Extant
Notice Station, Coatbridge
29/9/2021 Remedial Action 2731 | Andrew Mair & Son, 44 Brandon Parade East, Inadequate food safety controls in place Notice conditions complied
Notice Motherwell with. Notice withdrawn.
19/10/2021 Remedial Action 2703 Barbeque Kings, 183 Bank Street, Coatbridge Inadequate procedures in place to control Notice conditions complied

Notice

pests

with. Notice withdrawn.

The list is provided for information-purposes only. Whilst every effort is made to ensure that the list is

accurate, the council does not warrant, nor does it accept any responsibility or liability for, the accuracy or completeness of the content or for any loss which may arise from reliance on

information contained in this list.
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9/11/2021
12/11/2021
14/1/2022
25/1/2022
25/1/2022
17/2/2022
29/03/2022
01/04/2022

01/04/2022

01/04/2022

01/04/2022

01/04/2022

Remedial Action
Notice

Remedial Action
Notice

Remedial Action
Notice

Remedial Action
Notice

Remedial Action
Notice

Hygiene Improvement
Notice

Remedial Action
Notice

Remedial Action
Notice

Hygiene Improvement
Notice

Hygiene Improvement
Notice
Hygiene Improvement

Notice

Hygiene Improvement
Notice

2726

2728

2744

2751

2752

2758

2800

2801

2785

2786

2787

2788

Baxters Café, 58 South Bridge Street, Airdrie
Frydays-Urban Spice, 162 Logans Road, Motherwell
Subway, 4 Muir Street, Motherwell

Spice of Life, 208 Station Road, Shotts

Spar, 52 Muir Street, Motherwell

King Kone, 38 Kirk Road, Wishaw

Spicy Cottage, 67 Glenmanor Avenue, Moodiesburn
Morton’s Savouries, 4 Hagmill Crescent, Coatbridge
Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road,
Motherwell

Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road,
Motherwell

Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road,

Motherwell

Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road,
Motherwell

Inadequate water supply

Inadequate procedures in place to control
pests

Inadequate procedures in place to control
pests

Inadequate procedures in place to control
pests

Inadequate handwashing and cleaning
facilities

Disrepair to ceiling

Inadequate water supply

Inadequate procedures in place to control
pests

Lack of evidence to demonstrate that
permanent procedures based of HACCP
principles have been put in place and
implemented

Inadequate staff training on the application

of HACCP principles commensurate with
their work activity

Lack of evidence to demonstrate that
permanent and adequate procedures and
controls in relation to the management of
allergens have been implemented

Lack of evidence to demonstrate that
permanent procedures based of HACCP

Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.
Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.
Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.
Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.
Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.
Complied with

Notice conditions complied
with. Notice withdrawn.
Notice conditions complied

with. Notice withdrawn.
Complied with

Complied with

Complied with

Complied with

The list is provided for information-purposes only. Whilst every effort is made to ensure that the list is

accurate, the council does not warrant, nor does it accept any responsibility or liability for, the accuracy or completeness of the content or for any loss which may arise from reliance on

information contained in this list.
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principles have been put in place and
implemented

01/04/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2789 | Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Inadequate staff training on the application Complied with
Notice Motherwell of HACCP principles commensurate with
their work activity
01/04/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2790 Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Lack of evidence to demonstrate that Complied with
Notice Motherwell permanent and adequate procedures and
controls in relation to the management of
allergens have been implemented
01/04/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2791 | Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Lack of evidence to demonstrate that Complied with
Notice Motherwell permanent procedures based of HACCP
principles have been put in place and
implemented
01/04/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2792 Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Inadequate staff training on the application Complied with
Notice Motherwell of HACCP principles commensurate with
their work activity
01/04/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2793 | Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Lack of evidence to demonstrate that Complied with
Notice Motherwell permanent and adequate procedures and
controls in relation to the management of
allergens have been implemented
01/04/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2794 Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Lack of evidence to demonstrate that Complied with
Notice Motherwell permanent procedures based of HACCP
principles have been put in place and
implemented
01/04/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2795 | Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Inadequate staff training on the application = Complied with
Notice Motherwell of HACCP principles commensurate with
their work activity
01/04/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2796 Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Lack of evidence to demonstrate that Complied with

Notice

Motherwell

permanent and adequate procedures and

_ The list is provided for information-purposes only. Whilst every effort is made to ensure that the list is

accurate, the council does not warrant, nor does it accept any responsibility or liability for, the accuracy or completeness of the content or for any loss which may arise from reliance on
information contained in this list.
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controls in relation to the management of
allergens have been implemented

01/04/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2797 | Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Lack of evidence to demonstrate that Complied with
Notice Motherwell permanent procedures based of HACCP
principles have been put in place and
implemented
01/04/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2798 Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Inadequate staff training on the application Complied with
Notice Motherwell of HACCP principles commensurate with
their work activity
01/04/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2799 | Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Lack of evidence to demonstrate that Complied with
Notice Motherwell permanent and adequate procedures and
controls in relation to the management of
allergens have been implemented
04/04/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2802  Fergusons of Airdrie, 3 Buchanan Street, Airdrie No hot or cold water at wash hand basins Complied with
Notice
04/04/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2803 | Fergusons of Airdrie, 3 Buchanan Street, Airdrie No hot or cold water at wash hand basins Complied with
Notice
26/04/2022 Remedial Action 2812 Owens Bar, 290 Main Street, Coatbridge Inadequate water supply Notice conditions complied
Notice with. Notice withdrawn.
17/05/2022 Remedial Action 2817 @ Orange Bean, 153 Main Street, Wishaw Inadequate procedures in place to control Notice conditions complied
Notice pests with. Notice withdrawn.
20/05/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2823  RG Luxury Meat Co, "Unit 2, Block 3", Dundyvan Inadequate stock control procedures Complied with
Notice Way, Dundyvan Industrial Estate, Coatbridge
25/5/2022 Remedial Action 2824 | Paul's Quality Butcher, 16b Main Road, Condorrat, Inadequate cleaning and disinfection Notice conditions complied
Notice Cumbernauld with. Notice withdrawn.
6/6/2022 Remedial Action 2834  Gartsherrie Chippy, 139 Gartsherrie Road, Inadequate water supply Notice conditions complied
Notice Gartsherrie, Coatbridge with. Notice withdrawn.
27/07/2022 Remedial Action 2851 | Butties, Bakes and Flakes, 160 Cumbernauld Road, Inadequate food safety controls and Notice conditions complied
Notice Stepps cleanliness with. Notice withdrawn.

_ The list is provided for information-purposes only. Whilst every effort is made to ensure that the list is

accurate, the council does not warrant, nor does it accept any responsibility or liability for, the accuracy or completeness of the content or for any loss which may arise from reliance on
information contained in this list.
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18/8/2022 Hygiene Improvement 2857 The New Pantry, 199 Main Street, Plains Inadequate ventilation Withdrawn
Notice
8/9/2022 Remedial Action 2862 | Subway, Muir Street, Motherwell Inadequate procedures in place to control Notice conditions complied
Notice pests with. Notice withdrawn.
20/9/22 Remedial Action 2863 Malaysian Indulgence, 6 Angus Avenue Motherwell = Failure to allow access
Notice
20/9/22 Remedial Action 2864 @ KL Sweethearts & Macarons Ltd, 6 Angus Avenue, Failure to allow access
Notice Motherwell
13/9/22 Remedial Action 2865 Innoflate, 6-7 Badenheath Place, Westfield, Inadequate water supply Notice conditions complied
Notice Cumbernauld with. Notice withdrawn.
23/9/22 Hygiene Improvement 2869 | The New Pantry, 199 Main Street, Plains Inadequate ventilation Pending
Notice

_ The list is provided for information-purposes only. Whilst every effort is made to ensure that the list is

accurate, the council does not warrant, nor does it accept any responsibility or liability for, the accuracy or completeness of the content or for any loss which may arise from reliance on
information contained in this list.



