PUBLIC REGISTER Notices issued from January 2019 in terms of

The Food Hygiene (Scotland) Regulations 2006, Regulations 6 to 9

No monies are owed unless otherwise stated

Date of Notice	Notice Type	Register ID	Premises Concerned	Deficiency/Reason	Status
12/02/2019	Remedial Action Notice	2145	Dempsey's Snacks, Dunnswood Road, Cumbernauld	No hot and cold running water	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
13/02/2019	Remedial Action Notice	2144	Spicevillage, 234 Glenmavis Road, Airdrie	Cross contamination; lack of adequate cleaning and disinfection of area used for preparation of raw and cooked food.	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
29/03/2019	Remedial Action Notice	2156	My Prep, 47 Deerdykes View, Cumbernauld	Prevented from selling/supplying Chicken and Pesto meal until evidence that this can be produced safely.	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
26/06/2019	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2178	Whinhall Conveniences, 21 Winhall Road, Airdrie	Defective drainage at sinks and wash hand basin	Complied with
24/07/2019	Remedial Action Notice	2278	BBQ Hut, 18 Calder Street, Coabridge	Lack of hot water at wash hand basins and sinks.	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
06/08/2019	Remedial Action Notice	2184	Bonappetit, 26 Sunnyside Road, Coatbridge	Lack of controls for cross contamination, cleaning and disinfection.	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
22/08/2019	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2186	Spudspot, 24 Stirling Street, Airdrie	Structural disrepair	Complied with
22/08/2019	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2187	Spudspot, 24 Stirling Street, Airdrie	Lack of HACCP	Complied with
22/8/2019	Remedial Action Notice	2279	Starry's Curry House, 59 Stirling Street, Airdrie	Lack of pest control measures and inadequate cleaning.	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.

Notices will be published for 5 years from the date of service, excluding appeals and internal administration period. Extant notices will remain on the

register until otherwise disposed of or until the premises cease trading. The list is provided for information-purposes only. Whilst every effort is made to ensure that the list is accurate, the council does not warrant, nor does it accept any responsibility or liability for, the accuracy or completeness of the content or for any loss which may arise from reliance on information contained in this list.

Page | 2

Date of Notice	Notice Type	Register ID	Premises Concerned	Deficiency/Reason	Status
12/09/2019	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2194	Usave, 102 Motherwell Street, Airdrie	Structural disrepair	Complied with
12/09/2019	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2196	Spice of Life, 208 Station Road, Shotts	No documented HACCP system	Complied with
30/10/2019	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2207	Snack Van, Sunnyside Train Station, Coatbridge	Inadequate hot and cold water supply	Extant
30/10/2019	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2208	Snack Van, Sunnyside Train Station, Coatbridge	Inadequate hot and cold water supply	Extant
31/10/2019	Remedial Action Notice	2209	Curryhouse, 12 Willow Drive, Airdrie	Lack of hot water at the wash hand basin. Lack of controls for cross contamination, cleaning and disinfection.	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
18/11/2019	Remedial Action Notice	2213	Micawbers, South Carbrain Road, Cumbernauld	Rodent activity in premises.	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
27/02/2020	Remedial Action Notice	2237	New Open Kitchen, 14 East High Street, Airdrie	No running hot water in premises.	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
26/02/2020	Remedial Action Notice	2240	Bocca Bar and Kitchen, 87 Dundyvan Road, Coatbridge	No running hot water in premises.	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
20/03/2020	Remedial Action Notice	2244	Prepped and Fresh Ltd, 7a Main Street, Holytown	Failure of the Food Safety Management System re wholesale supply of foods to retailers in respect of packaging, shelf life, labelling, and allergen information	Extant
26/03/2020	Remedial Action Notice	2245	Mobeen Takeaway, 286 Bellshill Road,	Perishable foods requiring refrigeration not being stored at the correct temperature continuously	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
27/03/2020	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2246	LQM the Meat Factory, Dundyvan Way, Coatbridge	Failure of the Food Safety Management System in relation to maintaining the cold chain during delivery.	Complied with

Page | 3

Date of Notice	Notice Type	Register ID	Premises Concerned	Deficiency/Reason	Status
27/03/2020	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2247	LQM the Meat Factory, Dundyvan Way, Coatbridge	Failure of the Food Safety Management System in relation to maintaining the cold chain during delivery.	Complied with
10/06/2020	Remedial Action Notice	2274	Porta Via, 179 Bank Street, Coatbridge ML5 1HA	Inadequate procedures in place to control pests.	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
27/07/2020	Remedial Action Notice	2284	Spud Spot, 24 Stirling Street, Airdrie ML6 0HA	Inadequate cleaning and disinfection within premises.	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
24/09/2020	Remedial Action Notice	2300	Spice Village, 234 Glenmavis Road, Airdrie ML6 ONQ	Inadequate drainage system	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
16/3/2021	Remedial Action Notice	2342	LQM The Meat Factory, "Unit 2, Block 3", Dundyvan Way, Dundyvan Industrial Estate, Coatbridge	Inadequate procedures in place to control food safety risks associated with vacuum packing	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
30/3/2021	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2345	Petrus, 228 Main Street, Caldercruix	Structural Disrepair	Extant
8/6/2021	Remedial Action Notice	2628	Arthendas, 103 Overtown Road, Waterloo, Wishaw,	Inadequate food safety controls in place	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
30/7/2021	Remedial Action Notice	2662	The Candy Man, 22 Kirk Road, Wishaw	No washbasin or sink with running hot water	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
19/8/2021	Remedial Action Notice	2670	Spices Charcoal Grill, 95d Forrest Street, Clarkston, Airdrie	Inadequate cleaning and disinfection within kitchen	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
12/8/2021	Remedial Action Notice	2682	Merhaba, 196A Motherwell Road, Bellshill	Inadequate food safety controls in place	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
20/9/2021	Remedial Action Notice	2684	Andrew McKeown, Snack Bar, Sunnyside Train Station, Coatbridge	Inadequate water supply	Extant
29/9/2021	Remedial Action Notice	2731	Andrew Mair & Son, 44 Brandon Parade East, Motherwell	Inadequate food safety controls in place	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
19/10/2021	Remedial Action Notice	2703	Barbeque Kings, 183 Bank Street, Coatbridge	Inadequate procedures in place to control pests	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.

Page | 4

Date of Notice	Notice Type	Register ID	Premises Concerned	Deficiency/Reason	Status
9/11/2021	Remedial Action Notice	2726	Baxters Café, 58 South Bridge Street, Airdrie	Inadequate water supply	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
12/11/2021	Remedial Action Notice	2728	Frydays-Urban Spice, 162 Logans Road, Motherwell	Inadequate procedures in place to control pests	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
14/1/2022	Remedial Action Notice	2744	Subway, 4 Muir Street, Motherwell	Inadequate procedures in place to control pests	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
25/1/2022	Remedial Action Notice	2751	Spice of Life, 208 Station Road, Shotts	Inadequate procedures in place to control pests	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
25/1/2022	Remedial Action Notice	2752	Spar, 52 Muir Street, Motherwell	Inadequate handwashing and cleaning facilities	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
17/2/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2758	King Kone, 38 Kirk Road, Wishaw	Disrepair to ceiling	Complied with
29/03/2022	Remedial Action Notice	2800	Spicy Cottage, 67 Glenmanor Avenue, Moodiesburn	Inadequate water supply	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
01/04/2022	Remedial Action Notice	2801	Morton's Savouries, 4 Hagmill Crescent, Coatbridge	Inadequate procedures in place to control pests	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2785	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Lack of evidence to demonstrate that permanent procedures based of HACCP principles have been put in place and implemented	Complied with
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2786	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Inadequate staff training on the application of HACCP principles commensurate with their work activity	Complied with
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2787	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Lack of evidence to demonstrate that permanent and adequate procedures and controls in relation to the management of allergens have been implemented	Complied with
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2788	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Lack of evidence to demonstrate that permanent procedures based of HACCP	Complied with

Notices will be published for 5 years from the date of service, excluding appeals and internal administration period. Extant notices will remain on the register until otherwise disposed of or until the premises cease trading. The list is provided for information-purposes only. Whilst every effort is made to ensure that the list is

accurate, the council does not warrant, nor does it accept any responsibility or liability for, the accuracy or completeness of the content or for any loss which may arise from reliance on information contained in this list.

Page | 5

Date of Notice	Notice Type	Register ID	Premises Concerned	Deficiency/Reason	Status
				principles have been put in place and implemented	
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2789	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Inadequate staff training on the application of HACCP principles commensurate with their work activity	Complied with
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2790	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Lack of evidence to demonstrate that permanent and adequate procedures and controls in relation to the management of allergens have been implemented	Complied with
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2791	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Lack of evidence to demonstrate that permanent procedures based of HACCP principles have been put in place and implemented	Complied with
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2792	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Inadequate staff training on the application of HACCP principles commensurate with their work activity	Complied with
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2793	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Lack of evidence to demonstrate that permanent and adequate procedures and controls in relation to the management of allergens have been implemented	Complied with
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2794	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Lack of evidence to demonstrate that permanent procedures based of HACCP principles have been put in place and implemented	Complied with
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2795	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Inadequate staff training on the application of HACCP principles commensurate with their work activity	Complied with
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2796	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Lack of evidence to demonstrate that permanent and adequate procedures and	Complied with

Page | 6

Date of Notice	Notice Type	Register ID	Premises Concerned	Deficiency/Reason	Status
				controls in relation to the management of allergens have been implemented	
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2797	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Lack of evidence to demonstrate that permanent procedures based of HACCP principles have been put in place and implemented	Complied with
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2798	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Inadequate staff training on the application of HACCP principles commensurate with their work activity	Complied with
01/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2799	Alona Hotel, Strathclyde Park, Hamilton Road, Motherwell	Lack of evidence to demonstrate that permanent and adequate procedures and controls in relation to the management of allergens have been implemented	Complied with
04/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2802	Fergusons of Airdrie, 3 Buchanan Street, Airdrie	No hot or cold water at wash hand basins	Complied with
04/04/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2803	Fergusons of Airdrie, 3 Buchanan Street, Airdrie	No hot or cold water at wash hand basins	Complied with
26/04/2022	Remedial Action Notice	2812	Owens Bar, 290 Main Street, Coatbridge	Inadequate water supply	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
17/05/2022	Remedial Action Notice	2817	Orange Bean, 153 Main Street, Wishaw	Inadequate procedures in place to control pests	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
20/05/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2823	RG Luxury Meat Co, "Unit 2, Block 3", Dundyvan Way, Dundyvan Industrial Estate, Coatbridge	Inadequate stock control procedures	Complied with
25/5/2022	Remedial Action Notice	2824	Paul's Quality Butcher, 16b Main Road, Condorrat, Cumbernauld	Inadequate cleaning and disinfection	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
6/6/2022	Remedial Action Notice	2834	Gartsherrie Chippy, 139 Gartsherrie Road, Gartsherrie, Coatbridge	Inadequate water supply	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
27/07/2022	Remedial Action Notice	2851	Butties, Bakes and Flakes, 160 Cumbernauld Road, Stepps	Inadequate food safety controls and cleanliness	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.

Page | 7

Date of Notice	Notice Type	Register ID	Premises Concerned	Deficiency/Reason	Status
18/8/2022	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2857	The New Pantry, 199 Main Street, Plains	Inadequate ventilation	Withdrawn
8/9/2022	Remedial Action Notice	2862	Subway, Muir Street, Motherwell	Inadequate procedures in place to control pests	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
20/9/22	Remedial Action Notice	2863	Malaysian Indulgence, 6 Angus Avenue Motherwell	Failure to allow access	
20/9/22	Remedial Action Notice	2864	KL Sweethearts & Macarons Ltd, 6 Angus Avenue, Motherwell	Failure to allow access	
13/9/22	Remedial Action Notice	2865	Innoflate, 6-7 Badenheath Place, Westfield, Cumbernauld	Inadequate water supply	Notice conditions complied with. Notice withdrawn.
23/9/22	Hygiene Improvement Notice	2869	The New Pantry, 199 Main Street, Plains	Inadequate ventilation	Pending